## Jane E. Hasek Endowed Scholarship



Type: Endowed

**Amount:** Varies depending on investment income/loss

(typically \$10,000-\$15,000)

**# Offered:** One per year

**Deadline:** Refer to Allen College Institutional Scholarship Application

Established: 2006

**Special Criteria:** ASR or BSN student enrolled full-time, minimum GPA of 3.0, awarded during final year of study to the "top in the class" as demonstrated by:

- Incorporates the values and beliefs of the mission and philosophy of Allen College in his/her professional and personal life.
- Is a role model for others as an outstanding clinical practitioner.
- Demonstrates leadership qualities and a commitment to improving health care through involvement in professional and community activities.
- Demonstrates characteristics that reflect the highest professional health care standards.

Finalists may be interviewed for this scholarship.

Dr. Jane Hasek has had an incredible 45-year career in nursing. Jane's contributions to nursing and education were extensive as she acted on her vision of excellence in the profession. After becoming the vice president of education at the Allen School of Nursing in 1980, Jane guided the school through numerous changes. She was the founding chancellor of Allen College.

Jane has been on the leading edge of the learning curve for many years. Jane holds an RN degree, a bachelor's degree in liberal studies, a Master of Science in nursing degree, as well as a doctorate degree in educational administration. Much of her professional work has been dedicated to creating new ways to share knowledge and training with others in various medical venues.

The Jane E. Hasek Endowed Scholarship will provide future generations of students with needed financial support as they pursue careers in nursing. In addition to this scholarship, Jane's legacy is the remarkable success of Allen College. Jane has touched the hearts of many during her tenure. The generous contributions into this scholarship demonstrate the respect Allen staff, board members and Allen Auxiliary have for Jane and the work she has done.

